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Exhibit 2. Origin of Movement of U.S. Exports of Goods by State by NAICS-Based Product Code Groupings,

Not Seasonally Adjusted: 2025

In millions of dollars. Foreign Trade Zone (FTZ) shipments are included in the U.S. total and distributed among individual states

and territories. Separate FTZ total line is for reference only. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. (X) Not applicable. 

(-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.

NAICS-Based Product Code Groupings

Manufactured Commodities Non-Manufactured Commodities (1)

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

Total Percent Total Percent

U.S. Total 126,045.5 1,136,214.4 100.0 30,924.4 293,255.5 100.0 41,557.0 349,594.6 202,782.6 1,822,225.3

Foreign Trade Zone 19,072.5 182,869.0 16.1 2,800.9 24,575.5 8.4 7,703.9 66,054.2 29,577.2 273,498.7

  Alabama 1,269.7 17,822.2 1.6 187.3 1,999.4 0.7 111.9 1,154.2 1,568.9 20,975.8

  Alaska 124.3 1,312.4 0.1 506.5 4,671.5 1.6 2.4 54.6 633.3 6,038.4

  Arizona 2,017.1 18,105.8 1.6 368.8 3,767.4 1.3 795.7 15,317.2 3,181.7 37,190.4

  Arkansas 352.6 3,582.4 0.3 63.1 711.9 0.2 72.0 1,014.0 487.7 5,308.3

  California 9,942.5 96,514.4 8.5 2,368.7 19,710.3 6.7 4,506.8 41,036.5 16,818.0 157,261.2

  Colorado 669.9 7,440.1 0.7 91.9 701.7 0.2 101.9 1,165.6 863.6 9,307.4

  Connecticut 1,289.3 11,518.8 1.0 153.7 1,201.0 0.4 186.6 1,845.4 1,629.6 14,565.2

  Delaware 434.4 3,586.9 0.3 14.3 134.9 (-) 134.8 928.2 583.5 4,649.9

  Florida 4,968.2 42,982.8 3.8 464.3 4,594.9 1.6 1,722.3 17,811.7 7,154.9 65,389.4

  Georgia 3,781.7 32,220.1 2.8 370.2 4,482.1 1.5 1,223.9 13,173.8 5,375.8 49,876.0

  Hawaii 27.0 191.8 (-) 9.2 109.1 (-) 1.5 60.7 37.7 361.6

  Idaho 213.8 2,465.7 0.2 125.0 690.2 0.2 65.6 751.3 404.4 3,907.2

  Illinois 4,925.5 46,288.3 4.1 684.9 4,679.9 1.6 1,848.3 15,991.7 7,458.7 66,959.9

  Indiana 6,487.5 50,950.5 4.5 51.3 556.4 0.2 703.2 7,108.0 7,242.1 58,614.8

  Iowa 1,053.5 11,118.9 1.0 175.4 2,141.6 0.7 51.0 497.0 1,279.9 13,757.6

  Kansas 880.9 9,381.6 0.8 219.9 1,621.2 0.6 115.3 1,103.7 1,216.0 12,106.6

  Kentucky 3,030.3 31,819.9 2.8 141.3 871.1 0.3 898.7 10,091.2 4,070.2 42,782.2

  Louisiana 3,205.0 34,292.8 3.0 4,930.4 41,194.5 14.0 46.1 561.6 8,181.5 76,048.9

  Maine 155.6 1,428.1 0.1 106.1 845.0 0.3 22.1 332.0 283.8 2,605.0

  Maryland 809.7 7,950.2 0.7 316.3 3,651.6 1.2 309.1 2,179.8 1,435.0 13,781.6

  Massachusetts 2,924.5 26,370.1 2.3 248.0 1,441.0 0.5 536.1 4,047.0 3,708.6 31,858.1

  Michigan 4,683.4 41,033.4 3.6 226.3 2,809.1 1.0 551.8 5,300.8 5,461.4 49,143.3

  Minnesota 1,639.0 15,699.9 1.4 115.9 1,431.3 0.5 318.4 2,739.6 2,073.4 19,870.8

  Mississippi 752.2 8,345.6 0.7 65.2 702.3 0.2 296.0 2,508.7 1,113.4 11,556.6

  Missouri 1,332.0 12,818.0 1.1 274.1 2,053.2 0.7 121.8 1,081.9 1,727.8 15,953.1

  Montana 100.0 1,009.8 0.1 142.2 652.5 0.2 5.0 84.5 247.2 1,746.7

  Nebraska 500.5 4,874.3 0.4 124.9 1,309.4 0.4 18.2 298.2 643.6 6,482.0

  Nevada 737.1 5,867.7 0.5 96.1 986.1 0.3 405.7 3,108.6 1,238.9 9,962.4

  New Hampshire 444.6 4,140.7 0.4 35.6 273.3 0.1 193.5 1,560.0 673.7 5,974.1

  New Jersey 2,669.5 22,969.6 2.0 467.5 4,102.2 1.4 1,270.3 9,716.5 4,407.3 36,788.3

  New Mexico 522.5 6,076.7 0.5 22.2 279.6 0.1 835.8 5,675.8 1,380.6 12,032.1

  New York 11,463.1 58,111.0 5.1 1,424.1 9,639.7 3.3 10,171.0 59,508.4 23,058.3 127,259.1

  North Carolina 2,856.5 26,729.1 2.4 146.7 1,875.4 0.6 1,527.6 8,712.6 4,530.8 37,317.2

  North Dakota 481.2 5,069.7 0.4 219.1 2,139.0 0.7 9.5 88.1 709.7 7,296.8

  Ohio 4,196.9 38,070.0 3.4 339.5 2,653.3 0.9 806.7 5,364.2 5,343.1 46,087.5

  Oklahoma 446.5 5,107.4 0.4 21.6 270.2 0.1 108.5 928.5 576.7 6,306.2

  Oregon 1,667.9 16,823.2 1.5 234.0 1,917.5 0.7 533.5 4,356.9 2,435.5 23,097.7

  Pennsylvania 3,262.6 30,875.7 2.7 530.8 5,317.9 1.8 819.3 7,797.5 4,612.7 43,991.1

  Rhode Island 288.8 2,051.4 0.2 84.3 838.1 0.3 44.5 300.0 417.6 3,189.5

  South Carolina 3,138.1 29,165.9 2.6 64.8 685.3 0.2 248.6 2,149.0 3,451.4 32,000.1

  South Dakota 135.9 1,328.2 0.1 14.3 173.6 0.1 9.8 50.3 160.0 1,552.0

  Tennessee 2,337.1 21,167.6 1.9 229.2 2,536.9 0.9 970.9 8,147.6 3,537.2 31,852.1

  Texas 18,337.2 185,470.4 16.3 12,246.2 122,536.5 41.8 7,584.4 67,664.6 38,167.7 375,671.5

  Utah 2,470.3 14,102.0 1.2 53.4 536.4 0.2 147.6 1,578.3 2,671.3 16,216.6

  Vermont 145.7 1,615.3 0.1 7.0 63.8 (-) 8.4 87.0 161.1 1,766.1

  Virginia 1,077.1 11,224.4 1.0 430.7 3,468.1 1.2 135.1 1,353.9 1,643.0 16,046.4

  Washington 4,036.9 39,387.1 3.5 1,166.7 11,398.0 3.9 322.8 3,089.5 5,526.3 53,874.6

  West Virginia 340.6 3,215.6 0.3 32.4 373.8 0.1 46.2 318.4 419.2 3,907.8

  Wisconsin 2,005.7 19,491.2 1.7 104.4 903.8 0.3 255.1 2,593.2 2,365.1 22,988.2

  Wyoming 128.8 1,438.9 0.1 9.4 74.7 (-) 13.5 146.3 151.7 1,659.9

  Dist of Columbia 523.2 2,767.0 0.2 34.6 463.9 0.2 3.7 51.5 561.5 3,282.4

  Puerto Rico 1,415.4 12,364.8 1.1 13.3 143.5 (-) 298.2 6,388.7 1,726.8 18,897.0

  US Virgin Islands 96.5 1,186.0 0.1 1.6 3.0 (-) 19.3 610.7 117.4 1,799.7

Other 3,249.5 29,272.9 2.6 349.8 10,867.5 3.7 1.0 9.6 7,856.1 83,289.6

  Estimated Shipments (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 4,255.7 38,242.2

  Unreported (2) 3,249.5 29,272.9 2.6 349.8 10,867.5 3.7 1.0 9.6 3,600.3 45,047.4

Timing Adjustment (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 21.2

(1) Includes agricultural, forestry, fishery products, mineral commodities, scrap, waste, and used or second-hand merchandise. The state of origin of movement

 value totals for non-manufactured commodities usually reflect the state where the U.S. port of export is located.

(2) Includes prior month's revision to exports to Canada.
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